Notice of Special Meeting

South Salem Fire District

In compliance with the Open Meeting Law requiring notification of the date, time and place of all public meeting of local governments, for publication in the community's interest; this is to advise that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the South Salem Fire District, South Salem, New York, will hold a special meeting on the following date for the purpose of:

Purpose of Meeting:	Special District Meeting
	Building Capital Project- Patio/Terrace, West Side Building Entrance Improvements
Date:	Monday, June 17, 2024
Time:	7:00 p.m.
Location:	Board of Fire Commissioners Conference Room
	1190 Route 35
	South Salem, NY 10590

Respectively,

Neal Blum

Treasurer

South Salem Fire District

June 12, 2024